
                                                                             Contact Details of Old Boys
                                                                                                              As at December 15, 2015

1 Abdul Hameed Muhammed Nistar (1984 - 1987) nistar_su@yahoo.com 

2 Abeyawardena W E B eshan_podi@yahoo.com

3 Abeywickrema Upali (1967 - 1972) senvec@slt.lk

4 Adam Abbas Iqbal Rahim zamgems@slt.lk

5 Ahamed Jehan jehan.ahamed@ufcw175.com

6 Aldons Roger abaco@access-downunder.com.au

7 Algama Anilal (1962-1965) lalalgama@yahoo.com / lalalgama@gmail.com / 

plantationsuppliers@gmail.com

8 Ali Sabri sacalisabry@yahoo.com

9 Aluwihare Merril merrilalu@yahoo.co.uk

10 Aluwihare Meryl (1947 - 1956) aluwihare@sltnet.lk / merrilalu@yahoo.co.uk

11 Amaranath Ananda (1958 - 1962) aamaranath@optusnet.com.au

12 Amerasinghe Ralph ralphamerasinghe@bigpond.com

13 Amukotuwa Nimal (1959-1964) nimamu@excite.com

14 Amukotuwa Sarath sarath_amu@info-atwork.com

15 Amunugama Lakshman lakshman@amunugama.com

16 Appathurai Eddie eddie_appathurai@yahoo.com

17 Arthur Ariyaratna (1952 - 1955) ariy@g-m-arthur.imsbiz.com.hk 

18 Arulkumar Jebamani ajebamani@gmail.com

19 Arumugam Sivanesarajah siva_nesarajah@yahoo.com

20 Arunachalam Ilanko a.ilanko@yahoo.com

21 Ashad Kamil M N M OBA kamilashad@yahoo.com

22 Asirwatham Rajan rasirwatham@gmail.com

23 Athapathu Suranjith Parakum suranjith@live.com
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24 Athapattu Ravishan ravishanlk@hotmail.com

25 Athukorala Neville neville@lankemplantations.lk

26 Attygala Wasantha (1957-1962) wsattygalle@gmail.com

27 Balagobi V balagobi@rpsecurities.com

28 Balaramesh Sathivelu globalax@sltnet.lk

29 Bandusena K (1969 - 1999) sensit@sltnet.lk

30 Bawa Shahjan shahbawa@hotmail.co.uk

31 Bhareti Nimal nimalbhareti@gmail.com

32 Billimoria Rev. Marc  marcpbillimoria@gmail.com / warden@stcmount.sch.lk

33 Botejue W G Anurudha gayananuradha@gmail.com

34 Bridge Timothy timrbridge@sltnet.lk

35 Butani Kishin kishin.butani@gmail.com

36 Cader M A caderbeema@gmail.com

37 Caffoor Falih caffoor@sltnet.lk

38 Candappa Malik (1964 - 1968) mcandappa@rogers.com

39 Casinader R.J.T. (1942 - 1949) ranji@ozemail.com.au

40 Cassim M I S (1953 - 1956) shereen@vinet.lk

41 Chandramohan P M (1958 - 1962) vchandramohan@yahoo.com

42 Chathumika Minara mchathumika@gmail.com

43 Chatoor A chartoor@sri.lanka.net

44 Claasz David (1961 - 1965) aqshorse@sltnet.lk

45 Connor Jim (1960 - 1962) jim.connor@live.com.au

46 Cooray Kamal N accounts.iwsl@iwsholdings.com

47 Daniel Noel Narendranath (1964 - 1969) polarisgroup2002@yahoo.com

48 Daswatte D M Danushka B das2000plant@yahoo.com

49 Dayananda Sujeewa sujeewadayananda@gmail.com

50 De Alwis Kushan dilkush@eureka.lk
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51 De Alwis Pushpan jemdealwis@yahoo.com

52 De Alwis Takshan siwlaed@aol.com

53 De Costa Dinusha dinushac@singersl.com

54 De Fonseka Mahendra defonns2000@yahoo.com

55 De Silva Asela aselalaw@yahoo.com

56 De Silva Chandana chandanades@gmail.com 

57 De Silva Chandana B (1972-1974) chandana@teatang.com / bhadra90@gmail.com

58 De Silva Channa bhadra90@gmail.com

59 De Silva G N R (1959 - 1963) ranjith_desilva@yahoo.co.uk

60 De Silva I S isdesilva@eureka.lk

61 De Silva Neomal Chris chrissilva8@yahoo.ca

62 De Silva Nishan desilva2000@yahoo.com

63 De Silva Quentus G W qntsdesilva@gmail.com

64 De Silva Stanley stanleydesilva@rogers.com

65 Dhayabaran Perumal dhayabaran@gmail.com

66 Dissanayake Dinesh (1981-1987) dineshdisa@hotmail.com / dinesh@aknetbd.com

67 Dissanayake Muditha (1990-1995) mudithaa@gmail.com

68 Divitotawela Mahen mahensd@hotmail.com

69 Edirisinghe D M thedilshan@yahoo.com

70 Edirisinghe Mithra mithra@edna.lk

71 Edirisinghe P Manoj percymanoj@gmail.com

72 Edirisinghe Tania ioneedirisinghe@yahoo.com

73 Edirisinhe Panini (1960 - 1965) paniniedirisinhe@gmail.com

74 Eheliyagoda  Prashan mapzlanka@sltnet.lk / prashan112@sky.com

75 Ershad Omar (1982 - 1991) ershad_sa@yahoo.com

76 Esankamal N Ikanth nilkan1@gmail.com

77 Esufali Shaukat Taher sesufali1@gmail.com
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78 Fazelabas Asgi asgi@hc.msu.edu

79 Fernando Banduge Stanley R (BSR) asiagran@sltnet.lk

80 Fernando Christopher Sanjeewa OBA karenkelita@hotmail.com

81 Fernando Gamini (1959 - 1962) bgc@stmail.lk

82 Fernando Hermon (1952 - 1957) hermon.fernando@gmail.com

83 Fernando L M (1948-1952) lmfdo@dialogsl.net / lmfdo@live.com 

84 Fernando Lincoln lincolna@sltnet.lk

85 Fernando Shervon (1979 - 1986)  shervonfernando@yahoo.com

86 Fernando Vijitha (1942 - 1955) cvijitha@sltnet.lk

87 Gallearachchi Ananda (1956 - 1964) anandagalle@gmail.com / ananda.galle@gmail.com 

88 Ganeshan P (1989 - 1995) prasanna@roomsnet.com

89 Ganeshan Prasannah prasanna.ganeshan@gmail.com

90 Gazarra Don (1957 - 1965) dongazara@trico.lk / dongazara@hotmail.com

91 Gnanaraj T D M tdmg@sltnet.lk

92 Godage Sujeewa kwpl_endana@sltnet.lk

93 Gunaratne Ranjith ranjith@mgconsultants.lk

94 Gunaratne, Upali upalig@sltnet.lk

95 Gunaseela Wansapriya (1977 - 1984) wansapriyag@brandix.com

96 Gunawardana Kapila (1952 - 1956) Kapbem@aol.com

97 Halpage A U H OBA amilahalpage@gmail.com

98 Hameaem M D Feroze feshana@rogers.com

99 Heenatigala Nihal senerath8@hotmail.com

100 Heenetigala Mahes (1961 - 1965) maheenet@gmail.com

101 Hettiarachchi rpmilinda@gmail.com

102 Hewawasam Gardiya Lakshman Jayampathi (1949- 1951) hewa@sliit.lk

103 Horadagoda Neil neil_vetpara@yahoo.co.uk

104 Horadagoda Upali (1951 - 1958) info@forbestea.com / upalid@sltnet.lk
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105 Hunter John hunter816@hotmail.com.

106 Ilagoson ilagoson@ilagoson.com

107 Ilapperuma Don Buddhi  (1953 - 1957) imperialrubber@sltnet.lk

108 Indrakumar  K indrank@xtra.co.nz

109 Jalill Rizvi (1982-1990) rizvijalill@gmail.com

110 Jayakanthan S - OBA sivjehan@gmail.com

111     Jayakody A Sirimal C sirimal@yatv.net

112 Jayakody Hubert (1947-1951) huejay@tkf.att.ne.jp / huejay@slt.lk

113 Jayasekara B P Rosanjana pamoda121@yahoo.com

114 Jayasekera Ravi rjay2305@yahoo.com.au

115 Jayasinghe A G andyj@datam.co.uk

116 Jayasinghe Ananda (1956-1958) anandasomasiri@yahoo.com

117 Jayasinghe E R V (1958-1962) ranjitj@rhac.org.kh

118 Jayasinghe Harsha harshaundercover@gmail.com

119 Jayasinghe Palitha palithajaya@gmail.com

120 Jayasinghe Sarath jinanij@masholdings.com / inanij@masholdings.com

121 Jayasundara Prabath prabath@engcl.com

122 Jayasundera Arthur heart.j@optusnet.com.au

123 Jayasundera M D A P futurekids@sltnet.lk

124 Jayasuriya Gamini (1961 - 1966) gamini@lalanrubber.com / gamini.31150@gmail.com

125 Jayasuriya L N De S thelegendgrand@sltnet.lk / thelegendgrand@slt.lk

126 Jayasuriya Upali upalijay1@msn.com

127 Jayathilake Anura anjayathilake@yahoo.com

128 Jayathilake Mohan Lal mohanlal1976@yahoo.com

129 Jayatilaka Ajith dgh@markss.lk

130 Jayatilaka Lakshman (1958 - 1962) mail@lakshmanj.com

131 Jayatilaka Milinda milindaj@sltnet.lk / milindajayatilaka@gmail.com
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132 Jayatilaka Nimal Dr. (1954 - 1958) jayatilaka@hotmail.com / n.jayatileke@nhs.net

133 Jayatilaka Sanath (1951 - 1956) sanathjayatilaka@gmail.com

134 Jayatilaka Upali (1960 - 1972 - Mt.) UpaliJayatilaka@aol.com / upalijayatilaka@gmail.com

135 Jayatilaka Wijaya Dr (1966 - 1972 Mt.) wijayajayatilaka@yahoo.co.uk

136 Jayatilleka Sarojith sarojith.jayatilleke@gmail.com 

137 Jayawardana D.L. Neil neilj@lankaequities.com

138 Jayawardena Philip philip.jayawardena@e-arc.com 

139 Jayawardena Upul amd1@crysbro.net

140 Jayaweera David djayaweera0523@rogers.com

141 Jayawickrema Ravi (1968-1972) ravi@slpa.lk

142 Jinapriya U K D (1958 - 1963) dan.jina@sympatico.ca / djinapriya@gmail.com 

143 Jinasena  L C Prasad pjinasena@yahoo.com

144 Junaid Jabir jabjun24@yahoo.com

145 K Indrakumar indrank@xtra.co.nz

146 Kadurugamuwa U L (1954-1959) ul.kadurugamuwa@fjgdesaram.com

147 Kalupahana Channa ckalupahana@gmail.com

148 Kalupahana Mahendra mahenkal@gmail.com

149 Kanagasabai Sivasubramaniam sivacolombo@hotmail.com

150 Kandasamy S P kansper@gmail.com

151 Kannangara D A (1956 - 1962)  peradiga@tricoglobal.net / trico@slt.lk 

152 Kannangara Don Gamini (1956 - 1962) gaminik@tricoglobal.com

153 Kannangara Nath (1959-1962) nathkannangara@gmail.com

154 Kannangara Rajith rajith_ccny@yahoo.com

155 Karunarathne Susul susilvvk@hotmail.com

156 Katugaha H Indraka Dr. katu@sltnet.lk

157 Kaviharan S (1994 - 1999) kaviharans@yahoo.com / kaviharans@sltnet.lk / 

kaviharans@gmail.com

Page 6 of 15



158 Kelaart Ivor (1943 - 1947) ivokelaart@optusnet.com.au

159 Kellar Earlson earlson@iprimus.com.au

160 Khan Boo sales@unitedgloball.com

161 Kirubaharan S kiru10203@yahoo.com

162 Kodithuwakku Kamal hkodithuwakku@gmail.com

163 Kodituwakku Bandu banduk@slt.lk / rml@slt.lk

164 Kotalawala Ravi ravi.jkl@keells.com

165 Kottahachchi Chandra J Brig. ckottahachchi@gmail.com

166 Kularatne Shanthilal gkularatne@hotmail.com

167 Kulasekera D O dilhank@gmail.com

168 Kulatissa L F A Upali preco@eureka.lk

169 Kumar S Suresh zenikads@yahoo.com

170 Kumaranayake Athula (1966 - 1971) athulakumaranayake@live.com / atc.inc@hotmail.com

171 Kumaravel Kalainban mohanraj79@hotmail.com

172 Kwok Jeramia eps601@gmail.com

173 Lihinikaduwa D Nimal J M leyonsfood@gmail.com

174 Liyanage Mahendra (1960 - 1965) mahen@charter.net / MUliyana@lasd.org

175 Liyanage Milinda milinda.liyanage@gmail.com

176 Maddumage Dushan dushanmaddumage@gmail.com

177 Mahanama Sudatha soft-systems@hotmail.com

178 Mahipala B A (1958 - 1963) mahipalab@bamholdings.com / bambamunu@gmail.com 

179 Marcandan Suresh suresh@people-power.com.au

180 Marikkar J H (1957-1961) jh.marikar@gmail.com / jhmarikar@gmail.com 

181 Marimuthu David M S mdmohan2003@yahoo.com

182 Mathavaraj Sri Rangan msrirangan@assante.com

183 Mathew Nanda governoruva@sltnet.lk

184 Medonza Ananada Adrian (1953 - 1958) aam1810@slt.lk / ahmedonza@gmail.com

185 Meemeduma D Gamini gaminidm8@yahoo.com
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186 Mohamed Ajmeer ajmeer.mr@gmail.com

187 Mohamed Faleel A C drfaleelkndyah@yahoo.com

188 Mohamed Rizmy M R chameeey@yahoo.com 

189 Mohomed A M Saleem coralsaleem@hotmail.com

190 Mohomed Amjad mfm_amjad@yahoo.com

191 Mohomed Asaam M M asaam_mmm@yahoo.co.uk

192 Mohomed H M Riyaz riyaz_JFT@yahoo.com

193 Mohomed Shifan shifanguru@yahoo.com

194 Moorthy Muthuvel T M mtmmoorthy@yahoo.com / moorthy.healthcare@gmail.com 

195 Munasinghe B srimuna39@gmail.com

196 Munasinghe Brig. Bandula (1952 - 1956) filter@sltnet.lk

197 Murugappa Vernon vmurugappa@hotmail.com

198 Murugasu Nishanth (1986 - 1988) mnishanth@hotmail.com/ nishanth@max.lk

199 Murugesu Vinodh (1986 - 1990) vinomax@hotmail.com / vinodh@max.lk /  vinodh@maxmultimedia.net

200 Najeem Mohamed (1981 - 1990) colourflame@hotmail.com

201 Nallainathan S  snallainathan@hotmail.com

202 Nanayakkara Thusitha (1985 - 1992) tusithastc@yahoo.com

203 Navarathnam Vashiharan sales@gayathristeels.com

204 Navshard M C M Shanas shanas77@yahoo.com

205 Nilaweera Dilip dilipnilaweera@btinternet.com

206 Nilaweera Harish (1958 - 1962) harish.nilaweera@virgin.net / hnilaweera@yahoo.com

207 Nilaweera Kamal (1959-1964) rkwn49@hotmail.com

208 Nilaweera Nihal rlwnilaweera@gmail.com

209 Niles Ravi ravi.niles@rogers.com

210 Obeysekara Y Milinda (1954 - 1958) suband@sltnet.lk

211 Omar L. Ershad Ershad_sa@yahoo.com
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212 Peiris Jayakishan jaikishan_peris@yahoo.com

213 Peiris R C - Major mcandappa@rogers.com / ranjit@lankemplantations.lk

214 Peiris Sajeewa sajeewap@gmail.com

215 Pereira E.T (1986 - 1994) amdon29@yahoo.com 

216 Perera Arthur perera.athur@yahoo.com

217 Perera B Saroj saroj@slt.lk

218 Perera D R Rameshan dasent@sltnet.lk

219 Perera Duminda K Y duminda_adc@yahoo.com

220 Perera G.Duminda Asiri (1984-1990) asiri.perera@siemens.com

221 Perera Harsha K K harsha@mfac.kln.ac.lk

222 Perera Herby (1954 - 1958) perera.herbert@gmail.com

223 Perera Kumarasiri K karuperera@gmail.com

224 Perera Lasantha (1984 - 1990) lasanthaip@gmail.com / lasanthaip@yahoo.com / 

lasanthap@masholdings.com

225 Perera M A Samantha (OBA) samperera@yahoo.com

226 Perera Sandaruwan sandaruwan@emtsl.com

227 Perera Sumeda (1984 - 1990)  sumegsume@yahoo.com

228 Pillai George (1954 - 1964) gpi4817852@sbcglobal.net / pillai@comline.com

229 Pillai Prabhu prabhu.pillai@sky.com 

230 Pinto M L Upul C upinto@sltnet.lk

231 Ponniah David warden@stcmount.sch.lk

232 Prabaharan S. seatonpraba@yahoo.co.uk

233 Prasanna V Vijey Vijey_911@yahoo.com

234 Prematunga Ajith Kumar  (1971 - 1976) ajithprematunga@yahoo.com

235 Punnahairajah S Kannan k_annanmail@yahoo.com

236 Punyadasa Sudeweli Kondege punnya@sltnet.lk

237 Raj Mohan S ceyfor@slt.lk
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238 Rajapakse Palitha (1961 - 1967) desico@isplanka.lk

239 Rajapakse Terrence (1957 - 1963) terencerajap@yahoo.com

240 Rajendran Kandiah rajendran.kandiah6@gmail.com

241 Rajenthran Annamalai narahst@sltnet.lk

242 Rameshan D R ramesh_perera83@yahoo.com

243 Ranasinghe Mahen (1958 - 1962) mahenpr@hotmail.com / mahen.r@ctproperties.lk

244 Ranasinghe Ranil rrplanner@gmail.com 

245 Ranathunga Chandimal chandimalrane@hotmail.com

246 Ranaweera Rohana (1970 - 1974) weeroda@slt.lk

247 Rashid A.C.M. Tarzan (1959 - 1967) roshanarashid@yahoo.com / rukrash@hotmail.com 

248 Rathnayake R M N T rathnayakatharanga@yahoo.com

249 Ratnasekera Nimal nimal@panaudio.com

250 Ratnayake Colin colin_rt@yahoo.com

251 Ratnayake M.B mb.ratnayake@gmail.com

252 Ratnayake Vidiya v_dear@yahoo.com 

253 Ratwatte Anil (1961-1963) paradiseint@gmail.com

254 Ravisinghe ravisinghe@yahoo.com 

255 Razeek A.H.M ahmrazeek@hotmail.com

256 Renganathan R (1965 - 1966) rajr@dir.ceylife.lk

257 Richard Brohier richardb@kardinia.org.au

258 Rodrigo S T D tilakr@sltnet.lk

259 Rowlands Ed edrowlan@bigpond.net.au

260 Saldin Erasmon esaldin@gmail.com

261 Salgado Padma padma_sal@yahoo.com

262 Sampath Pradeep C sam@fosterandreed.com

263 Sandakelum A D sandakelum87@yahoo.com

264 Sandanakrishnan S R r_shanthan@yahoo.com
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265 Sanjey Selvaraj sanjey10@gmail.com

266 Saram P A S (1948 - 1953) psaram@ualberta.ca

267 Saravanan R torrantsara@gmail.com

268 Sarvan Charles (Ponnuthurai) - 1950 - 1953 charlessarvan@yahoo.com

269 Sathivelu Balaramesh globalax@sltnet.lk

270 Sathiyasseelan R ya.sathi@gmail.com

271 Schoorman Peter peter.schoorman@jewishcare.org.au

272 Sellahewa Gamini morgenland@sltnet.lk

273 Sellahewa Jayantha jay.sellahewa@btinternet.com / jay.sellahewa1@gmail.com

274 Sellahewa Vudyananda vudya@vspolychem.com

275 Selvaraj Sanjay sanjaey10@gmail.com

276 Selvaratnam Siva (1958 - 1962) sisuthma@yahoo.com

277 Senanayake Anura (1980 - 1990) oliphant@kvpl.com

278 Senarathnage Sanjeewa Senarathna neatlk@slt.lk

279 Senarathne Wilmot wilmot_senaratne@hotmail.com / wilmot.senaratne@deedi.qld.gov.au / 

wilmot.senaratne@daff.qld.gov.au

280 Senaratne Indika designden09@yahoo.com

281 Senaratne Nimal (1961 - 1963) nimal_senaratne@yahoo.com

282 Serasinghe Sarath P serasara@sltnet.lk

283 Shakthivel Balaramesh rameshglobalax@gmail.com

284 Shankar Sandanam sandanam.shanker@hotmail.com

285 Sheriff M M Riyaz riyaz.jaleel@yahoo.com

286 Silva Dannushka H M danushkas@gmail.com

287 Silva Y S C yscsilva@gmail.com

288 Sirimanna Kasun kasunrs@gmail.com

289 Sivasubramaniam Kanagasabai (1946 - 1951) sivacolombo@hotmail.com

290 Somasundaram P somaship@hotmail.com / soma@liymarine.com.sg 
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291 Somasundaram Shanta ( Jan - Jun 1965) basil406@gmail.com

292 Sri Daran A.S. (1967 - 1971) sridaran56@yahoo.com / sridaran@hotmail.com

293 Srikantha Sri Pathmanathan srislaw@gmail.com

294 Srinath Dodamwela sbdodanwela@gmail.com

295 Stork Randolf Micheal Jeremy rmjstork@gmail.com

296 Sugathadasa Jaliya jaliyas@gmail.com

297 Sumanasekera K G K G kasgay88@yahoo.com

298 Suresh Kumar S zenikads@yahoo.com

299 Talagala Athula athula_talagala@yahoo.com

300 Tan F M (1961 - 1963) fmtan1211@gmail.com

301 Tennakoon Dimuthu dimuthu1199@yahoo.com / dimuthu1199@gmail.com

302 Thiagarajah Suresh goodwortheng@gmail.com

303 Thirumurugamoorthy (1983 - 1992) mtmmoorthy@yahoo.com

304 Thivakaran V. N. asiametal@sltnet.lk

305 Thowfeek Mohamed mohamedthowfeek@outlook.com

306 Tilakaratne L mallikasilva@yahoo.com

307 Unis Mohamed Fahim bis.hard@yahoo.com

308 Vazeer M vazeer@zeynet.com

309 Vithanage Bandula (1965 - 1972) bandulav@gmail.com

310 Waidya Krishan kwaidya@hotmail.com

311 Waidyaratne Mahen (1958 - 1962) mahenwaidya@yahoo.ca

312 Walgama Hareen hareenwalgama@yahoo.com

313 Walisingha Chamly chamlywalisingha@yahoo.com 

314 Wanigasekera  Bandula (1949 - 1953) supuman@sltnet.lk

315 Wanigasekera Ranjith ranjitw@xtra.co.nz

316 Wanniarachchi Gamini (1964 - 1968) gamini.w@ihug.co.nz

317 Wanniarachchi Jayantha (1965) jaywanni@slt.lk
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318 Wanniarachchi Nihal (1959 - 1964) nwanni@eureka.lk / nwanni@sltnet.lk

319 Warnakulasuriya Kithsiri (1959 - 1961) midaya@cga.lk

320 Watawala Lakshman lakshmanwatawala@yahoo.com

321 Watawala Sunil sjw@sltnet.lk 

322 Wawegedara J N Ananda wjnananda@sltnet.lk

323 Weeragoda Nalaka (1977 - 1989) nweragoda@worldbank.org 

324 Weerakoon Bradman brad.weerakoon@gmail.com

325 Weerakoon Ranjith Lakshman  (1955 - 1961) rlweera@sltnet.lk

326 Weeraratne Oshanda oshanda.saumya@deugro.com / oshandas@gmail.com 

327 Weerasekera Harish harish@panaudio.com / harishweerasekera@gmail.com

328 Weerasekera S.P. Pushpakumara (1987 - 1996) sumedaw@yahoo.com

329 Weerasinghe Chandana C P chandanaprw@gmail.com

330 Weerasinghe Eranja S. sanjeevaw@ualink.lk

331 Weerasinghe Hansaka wphansaka@gmail.com

332 Weerasuriya Ruwan ruwan.weerasuriya@gmail.com

333 Weerawardena Krysantha (1963 - 1968) crirat@yahoo.it / krishanthaweerawardane@yahoo.com

334 Weerawarna Indika nilaweera200@yahoo.co.uk

335 Welivitiya N A G achala@astron.lk

336 Wickramaarchchi Hiran Prasanna hiranpn@yahoo.com

337 Wickramasinghe Brian (1960 - 1964) brianwicks@hotmail.com / brianwicks1@hotmail.com

338 Wickremaratne Srilal (1962 - 1966) kanpla@sltnet.lk

339 Wickremasinghe Maithri maithri.wickremesinghe@gmail.com

340 Wickremeratne Anil md@microcells.net

341 Wickremeratne Lalindra lalla567@hotmail.com

342 Wickremesooriya Wimalanath S. (1962 - 1967)     wimalanath@dwesrilanka.com / nearcolombo@hotmail.com 

343 Wijayatilake Kosala (1956 - 1958) kosala_wijaya@yahoo.com

344 Wijekulasuriya Rukman rukmanwijek@gmail.com
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345 Wijesinghe Kasun shavinda8@gmail.com

346 Wijesinghe Mervyn (1950-1954) mervynw@sltnet.lk

347 Wijethunga D P S L sidhathw@yahoo.com

348 Wijethunga Vinodh Eknath vinodh@vintageteas.lk

349 Wijewardena Rohan (1958 - 1963) emsoadm@slt.lk

350 Wirekoon Anil eacw23@hotmail.com

351 Yapa Lal (1959 - 1964) lalyapa@hotmail.com

352 Yogesswaran M yogesh@hnbassurance.com

353 Yoghan Niroshan yoghann@yahoo.com

354 Ziard Sinnen ziard@virgincmb.com / zidosinna@gmail.com 
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